CITY OF SARATOGA SPRINGS, CITY COUNCIL
2019 ANNUAL NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING SCHEDULE

Regular City Council meetings will be held as follows at the City of Saratoga Springs City Hall Council
Chambers located at 1307 North Commerce Drive, Suite 200, Saratoga Springs Utah 84045. Meetings
are held the first and third Tuesdays of the month unless there is conflict with a holiday or event. Meetings
begin at 6:00 p.m. A Work Session may be scheduled at 6:00 p.m. prior to the Policy Meeting which
would immediately follow. Please refer to the agenda and meeting packet material posted on the State
Public Notice Website or City Website. Special Meetings may be scheduled as publically noticed.

No Meeting January 1 — New Year Holiday Tuesday, Januaty 15, 2019

Tuesday, February 5, 2019 Tuesday, February 19, 2019

Tuesday, March 5, 2019 Tuesday, March 19, 2019

No Meeting April 2 — Spring Break Tuesday, April 16, 2019

Tuesday, May 7, 2019 Tuesday, May 21, 2019

Tuesday, June 4, 2019 Tuesday, June 18, 2019

Tuesday, July 2, 2019 Tuesday, July 16, 2019

Tuesday, August 6, 2019 No Meeting August 20 — Primary Municipal Election
Tuesday, September 3, 2019 Tuesday, September 17, 2019

Tuesday, October 1, 2019 Tuesday, October 15, 2019

No Meeting November 5— General Municipal Tuesday, November 19, 2019

Election

Tuesday, December 3, 2019 No Meeting December 17 - Christmas Holiday
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